Category 3b of lowa's Final 2006 Integrated Report

July 15, 2008
Category 3b of lowa's final 2006 Integrated Report (IR).
Category 3 waters: insufficient data exist to determine whether any designated uses are met;

Waterbodies are listed hydrologically by major basin and by subbasin (I.e., by waterbody ID number).

Category 3b waters are those for which insufficient data exist to determine whether any designated uses are met but at least one
designated use is assessed as potentially impaired
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IR — Listing
e Waterbody ID Number Waterbody Type Waterbody Name Segment Description G
3b IA 01-MAQ-01160-L_0O Freshwater Wetland  Goose Lake entire wetland 2006
3b IA 01-MAQ-0142_0 River Little Bear Creek mouth to headwaters 2006
3b IA 01-NEM-00230-L_0O Freshwater Wetland  Green Island Lake entire wetland 2006
3b IA 01-NEM-0050_2 River Muscatine Slough Muscatine Co tributary to headwaters 2006
3b IA 01-NEM-0061_0 River Duck Creek Scott Co tributary to headwaters 2006
3b 1A 01-NMQ-0050_1 River Lytle Creek le)ﬂh (Jackson Co.) to Buncombe Cr. (Dubuque 2006
3b A 01-NMQ-0130_0 River Durion Creek mouth_ (Delaware Co.) to Dubuque Co. tributary NE 2006
Worthington
3b IA 01-TRK-03835_0 River Elr:(gzr:gd Creek (west Of mouth (2 mi. WSW Elkader) to headwaters 2006
3b IA 01-TRK-0399_0 River g?::lin ed Tributary to Otter mouth to headwaters 2006
3b IA 01-TRK-0445 0 River Simpson Creek mouth (Fayette Co.) to headwaters near Lawler 2006
3b IA 01-TRK-0453 0 River Brockamp Creek mouth to headwaters 2006
3b IA 01-TRK-0457_2 River Wonder Creek from tributary 1.5 mi W. Spillville to headwaters 2006
3b IA 01-TRK-0463_0 River g?::lin ed Tributary to Bohemian Unnamed Tributary to Bohemian Creek 2006
. . from Silver Cr. (nr Kendalville) to
3b IA 01-UIA-0120_2 River Upper lowa River Winneshiek/Howard Co. 2006
3b IA 01-UIA-0340_0 River Ten Mile Creek mouth to Walnut Cr. (Winneshiek Co.) 2006
3b IA 01-UIA-0430_0 River Staff Creek mouth to W line S27, T100N, R14W, Howard Co. 2006
3b IA 01-WPS-0005-L_0 Freshwater Wetland | Princeton State Wildlife Area entire wetland 2006
3b IA 01-WPS-00180-L_0 Freshwater Wetland  Muskrat Slough entire wetland 2006
3b IA 01-WPS-0020_2 River Wapsipinicon River 2(();;1 Walton Cr. (Linn Co) to Pine Cr. (Buchanan 2006
3b IA 01-WPS-00260-L_0 Freshwater Wetland  Troy Mills Marsh entire wetland 2006
3b IA 01-WPS-0040_0 River Lost Creek mouth to Scott Co. tributary 2006
Confluence with unnamed tributary in S18, T91N,
3b IA 01-WPS-0151_0 River Unnamed Tributary to Otter creek ROW, to headwaters (T91N RO9W Sec2 SE), 2006
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IR
Category

3b

3b
3b
3b
3b
3b
3b

3b
3b
3b
3b
3b

3b

3b
3b

3b

3b
3b
3b
3b
3b
3b

3b

3b
3b
3b
3b
3b

3b
3b

Waterbody ID Number

IA 01-WPS-0153_0

IA 01-WPS-01905-L_0
IA 01-WPS-01906-L_0
IA 01-WPS-01907-L_0
IA 01-WPS-01908-L_0
IA 01-WPS-0225_0
IA 01-WPS-0240_0

IA 01-WPS-0253_0
IA 01-YEL-0010_1

IA 02-CED-0153_0
IA 02-CED-0312_0
IA 02-CED-0350_2

IA 02-CED-0432_2

IA 02-CED-0440_4
IA 02-CED-0540_2

IA 02-1CD-00345_0

IA 02-I0W-00410-L_0O
IA 02-I0W-0070_2
IA 02-I0W-0091_1
IA 02-I0W-0100_1
IA 02-I0W-0147_0
IA 02-I0W-02015-L_0

IA 02-I0W-0282_0

IA 02-I0W-04045-L_0
IA 02-SHL-0030_0
IA 02-SHL-00390-L_0
IA 02-WFC-00260-L_0
IA 02-WFC-0033_1

IA 02-WFC-0033_2
IA 02-WIN-00210-L_0O
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Waterbody Type

River

Freshwater Wetland
Freshwater Wetland
Freshwater Wetland
Freshwater Wetland
River
River

River
River
River
River

River

River

River
River

River

Freshwater Wetland
River
River
River
River
Freshwater Wetland

River

Freshwater Wetland
River
Freshwater Wetland
Freshwater Wetland
River

River

Freshwater Wetland

Waterbody Name

Segment Description

Unnamed Creek (near Hazleton) 'mouth to headwaters

Sweet Marsh Reservoir

Sweet Marsh Segment C
Sweet Marsh Segment B
Sweet Marsh Segment A
Unnamed Creek (near Riceville)

Cedar Creek

Unnamed Tributary to North Fork

Walnut Creek
Miners Creek

West Branch Wapsinonoc Creek

Little Wolf Creek

Poyner Creek

Middle Fork South Beaver Creek

Quarter Section Run
Deer Creek

Unnamed Creek (aka Ray Lake

Drain)

Hawkeye Wildlife Area
lowa River

North Fork Long Creek
English River

Miller Creek

Otter Creek Marsh

South Fork lowa River

West Twin Lake
Elk Creek

Elk Creek Marsh
Big Marsh
Feddeke Creek

Feddeke Creek

Rice Lake

entire wetland

entire wetland

entire wetland

entire wetland

mouth (0.5 mi. S of Riceville) to headwaters
Cedar Creek

mouth to headwaters

mouth to Hwy 52 bridge, Clayton Co.

mouth to unnamed tributary in extreme SW Cedar

Co.
mouth to headwaters

from old Hwy 20 (Black Hawk Co.) to headwaters

tributary (Grundy Co.) to headwaters SSW Ackley

(Hardin Co)
Bremer county tributary to headwaters
Mitchell-Worth county line to unnamed tributary

mouth to unnamed tributary in Des Moines Co.

entire wetland

from Hardin/Marshall line to S. Fk. lowa R.
mouth to unnamed tributary NE of Washington
from mouth to Ramsey Cr. near Kalona

mouth to headwaters

entire wetland

from unnamed tributary in SE Wright Co. to
headwaters

entire wetland

mouth to E line of S13, T99N, R22W, Worth Co.
entire wetland

entire wetland

mouth to unnamed tributary 2 mi. SE of Allison
from unnamed tributary 2 mi. SE of Allison to
headwaters

entire wetland

Listing
Cycle
2006

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

2006

2006
2006

2006

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

2006

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

2006
2006
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IR
Category

3b IA 02-WIN-0025_0

Waterbody ID Number

3b IA 02-WIN-00305-L_0

3b IA 02-WIN-00370-L_0O
3b IA 02-WIN-0081_0

3b IA 02-WIN-00850-L_0
3b IA 03-NSK-0020_1

3b IA 03-NSK-00337_0
3b IA 03-NSK-0038_0
3b IA 03-NSK-0042_0

3b IA 03-NSK-0070_0
3b IA 03-NSK-0071_0
3b IA 03-SKU-0135_0

3b IA 03-SSK-0020_1
3b IA 03-SSK-0030_1
3b IA 03-SSK-0030_4

3b IA 03-SSK-00450-L_0
3b IA 03-SSK-0080_2
3b IA 03-SSK-0100_0
3b IA 04-BLU-00800-L_0O
3b IA 04-EDM-00190-L_0O
3b IA 04-EDM-0040_0
3b IA 04-EDM-0041_0

3b IA 04-EDM-0105_0

3b IA 04-FOX-00165-L_0
3b IA 04-LDM-00230-L_0

3b IA 04-LDM-0055_0

3b IA 04-LDM-0175-L_0
3b IA 04-LDM-0227_0

3b IA 04-RAC-00105-L_0O
3b IA 04-RAC-00477-L_0O
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Waterbody Type
River

Freshwater Lake

Freshwater Wetland
River
Freshwater Wetland
River
River
River
River

River
River
River

River
River
River

Freshwater Wetland
River
River
Freshwater Wetland
Freshwater Wetland
River
River

River

Freshwater Lake
Freshwater Lake

River

Freshwater Wetland
River
Freshwater Lake
Freshwater Wetland

Waterbody Name
Cheslea Creek

Black Pit

Clear Lake Marsh
Beaver Creek

Wild Goose Slough
North Skunk River
Troublesome Creek
Smith Creek

Buck Creek

West Fork Unnamed Tributary to

Arbor Lake

East Fork Unnamed Tributary to

Arbor Lake
Unnamed Creek (near West
Chester)

South Skunk River
South Skunk River
South Skunk River

Hendrickson Marsh

Bear Creek

Drainage Ditch 71

Burt Lake (aka, Swag Lake)
Union Slough

Lotts Creek

Lotts Creek

Little Buffalo Creek

Lake Fisher
Gray Eagle Lake

Lick Creek

Lahart Area

Walnut Creek

Grays Lake

Black Hawk Wildlife Area

Segment Description

mouth to Gravel Pits in Mason City (T96N R20W
S17 NE Cerro Gordo Co)

Mason City- T96N R20W Secl17 NE and T96N
R20W Sec8 SE

entire wetland

Beaver Creek

entire wetland

from Middle Cr. to Mahaksa/Poweshiek Co. line
mouth to headwaters

mouth to headwaters near Thornburg

mouth to M. Buck & W. Buck creeks

mouth to headwaters
mouth to headwaters

mouth (1.5 mi. N West Chester) to headwaters

from Indian Cr. (Jasper Co.) to outfall of Ames
WWTP

from Squaw Cr. to Ames Water Works dam

from DD 71 (SE of Jewell) to DD 63 (NNW
Ellsworth)

entire wetland

from road crossing 1 mi upstr 1-35 to headwaters
mouth to Rahto Branch and Loop Branch ditches
entire wetland

entire wetland

mouth (Humboldt Co.) to DD79, Kossuth Co.
DD79 in Kossuth Co to headwaters

confluence with unnamed tributary in S5, T98N,
R26W, to headwaters, Winnebago Co.

entire lake

Gray Eagle Wildlife Reserve, Ottumwa

mouth to unnamed tributary in Shimek State Forest

entire wetland

mouth to headwaters in Jasper Co.
Grays Lake

entire wetland

Listing
Cycle
2006

2006

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

2006

2006

2006

2006
2006
2006

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

2006

2006
2006

2006

2006
2006
2006
2006
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IR
Category

3b
3b
3b

3b
3b
3b
3b
3b
3b

3b

3b
3b

3b

3b
3b
3b
3b
3b

3b

3b
3b
3b
3b
3b
3b
3b
3b
3b
3b

3b

3b
3b
3b

Waterbody ID Number

IA 04-RAC-0050_3

IA 04-RAC-00531-L_0O

IA 04-RAC-0118_0
IA 04-RAC-0130_2

IA 04-RAC-01395-L_0

IA 04-RAC-0150_2
IA 04-RAC-0160_1

IA 04-RAC-01610-L_0O

IA 04-RAC-0180_2
IA 04-RAC-0180_3

IA 04-RAC-02085-L_0

IA 04-RAC-02415_0
IA 04-RAC-0253_0

IA 04-UDM-01095-L_0

IA 04-UDM-0127_0
IA 04-UDM-0220_2
IA 04-UDM-0225_0
IA 04-UDM-0250_0

IA 04-UDM-0270_2
IA 04-UDM-0290_0

IA 04-UDM-03110-L_0O

IA 04-UDM-0327_0
IA 04-UDM-0328_0
IA 04-UDM-0330_0
IA 04-UDM-0335_0
IA 04-UDM-0340_0
IA 04-UDM-0350_0
IA 04-UDM-0376_0
IA 04-UDM-0385_0

IA 04-UDM-0386_0

IA 04-UDM-0395_0
IA 05-CHA-00301_0
IA 05-GRA-0135_0
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Waterbody Type

River
Freshwater Wetland
River

River
Freshwater Wetland
River
River
Freshwater Wetland
River

River

Freshwater Wetland
River

River

Freshwater Wetland
River
River
River
River

River

River
Freshwater Wetland
River
River
River
River
River
River
River
River

River

River
River
River

Waterbody Name

North Raccoon River

Little Storm Lake

Unnamed Tributary to Hardin

Creek

Lake Creek

South Twin Lake
Cedar Creek

Cedar Creek
Sunken Grove Lake

South Raccoon River

South Raccoon River

Bays Branch
Springbrook Creek

Brushy Creek

Swan Lake
Beaver Branch
White Fox Creek
White Fox Creek
Otter Creek

Brushy Creek

Soldier Creek
Lizard Lake

North Branch Lizard Creek
North Branch Lizard Creek

Badger Creek
Deer Creek
Beaver Creek
Indian Creek
Prairie Creek
Silver Creek

Silver Creek

Drainage Ditch 151
Chariton River
Sand Creek

Segment Description

from DD 101 to tributary near Rembrandt, Buena
Vista Co.
entire wetland

Unnamed Tributary to Hardin Creek

LAKE CR

entire wetland

from Prairie Cr. (Calhoun Co.) to L. Cedar Cr.
from L. Cedar Cr. to DD 21, Pocahontas Co.
entire wetland

from Brushy Cr. to Frost Cr., Guthrie Co.
from Frost Creek (Guthrie Co) to headwaters
(Audubon Co)

entire wetland

mouth to headwaters in Guthrie Co.

from unnamed tributary 3 mi. NW Dedham to
headwaters

entire wetland

mouth to headwaters

Hamilton-Wright Co. line to unnamed tributary
from unnamed tributary to headwaters

mouth to W. Otter Cr.

from upper end Brushy Creek Lake dam to tributary

mouth to unnamed tributary SSE of Badger
entire wetland

mouth to DD 169, Pocahontas Co.

confluence with DD169 to Rush Lake

mouth to dam of Badger Lake

mouth to unnamed tributary

mouth to unnamed tributary

mouth to DD 20

confluence with unnamed tributary to headwaters
SILVER CR

DD 62 in S23,T95N,R34W Palo Alto to Silver Lake

mouth to headwaters
from Chariton Cr. to headwaters (Lucas Co.)
Sand Creek

Listing
Cycle
2006
2006
2006

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

2006

2006
2006

2006

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

2006

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

2006

2006
2006
2006
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| IR

Category

3b
3b
3b
3b

3b

3b

3b

3b

3b

3b
3b
3b
3b

3b

3b

3b
3b

3b

3b

3b
3b

3b
3b
3b
3b
3b

Waterbody ID Number

IA 05-GRA-0140_0

IA 05-GRA-01420-L_0

IA 05-GRA-0165_0

IA 05-GRA-01950-L_0

IA 05-NOD-0030_1
IA 05-NSH-0020_2
IA 05-NSH-0020_5
IA 05-NSH-0038_0

IA 05-NSH-0050_1

IA 05-NSH-0095_0
IA 05-TAR-0021_0
IA 06-BOY-0010_0

IA 06-BOY-00270-L_0O

IA 06-BOY-0035_0

IA 06-BOY-00525_0

IA 06-BSR-0120_1
IA 06-LSR-0040_2

IA 06-LSR-0070_1

IA 06-LSR-0080_2

IA 06-LSR-0085_0
IA 06-LSR-0091_0

IA 06-LSR-0101_0
IA 06-LSR-0115 0
IA 06-LSR-0135_0
IA 06-LSR-0193 0
IA 06-LSR-0250_0
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Waterbody Type

River

Freshwater Wetland

River

Freshwater Wetland

River

River

River

River

River

River
River
River

Freshwater Wetland

River

River

River
River

River

River

River
River

River
River
River
River

River

Waterbody Name

Fourmile Creek
Talmadge Hill Marsh
Gooseberry Creek
Walnut Creek Marsh

East Nodaway River
East Nishnabotna River

East Nishnabotna River

Unnamed Tributary to East
Nishnabotna River

Turkey Creek

West Nishnabotna River
West Tarkio Creek
Boyer River

Dunlap Pond

Boyer Creek

Unnamed Creek (nw Of Denison)

Klondike Creek (aka Plum Cr.)

Little Sioux River

Maple River

Maple River

Maple River
Battle Creek

Odebolt Creek
Maple Creek

Unnamed Tributary to West Fork

Little Sioux River
Bear Creek

Ocheyedan River

Segment Description

mouth to unnamed tributary SE of Thayer

entire wetland

Gooseberry Creek

entire wetland

mouth (near Shambaugh) to Long Branch in NW
Taylor Co.

from Fisher Cr. near Shenandoah to
Page/Montgomery co. line

from Montgomery/Cass co. line to Indian Cr. near
Lewis

Unnamed Tributary to East Nishnabotna River

mouth to Lone Tree Br. south of Atlantic, Cass Co.

confluence with unnamed tributary to headwaters
confluence with unnamed tributary to headwaters
from mouth to Willow Cr. (Harrison Co.)

entire wetland

mouth (Sac County) to headwaters (T9ON R37W
Sec20 Buena Vista County)

mouth to headwaters

mouth to unnamed tributary

from Milford Cr. to W. FKk. Little Sioux R.

mouth (Monona Co.) to unnamed tributary near
Danbury

from Silver Cr. (Ida Co.) to Maple Cr. (Cherokee
Co.)

from Maple Cr. (Cherokee Co.) to headwaters
confluence with unnamed tributary to headwaters
From Unnamed Tributary near Arthur in Ida County
to headwaters in Sac County.

mouth to unnamed tributary in Cherokee Co.

mouth to headwaters

mouth to headwaters
mouth (at Spencer) to L. Ocheyedan R. (Osceola
Co.)

Listing
Cycle
2006
2006
2006
2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006
2006
2006
2006

2006

2006

2006
2006

2006

2006

2006
2006

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
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IR
Category

3b

3b
3b
3b
3b
3b
3b
3b
3b

150

Waterbody ID Number

IA 06-SOL-0055_0

IA 06-WED-00012-L_0O
IA 06-WED-0042_1

IA 06-WED-0050_0

IA 06-WEM-00428-L_0
IA 06-WEM-00429-L_0
IA 06-WEM-00430-L_0
IA 06-WEM-00453-L_0
IA 06-WEM-00475-L_0

Number of 3b
waterbodies
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Waterbody Type

River

Freshwater Lake
River
River
Freshwater Wetland
Freshwater Wetland
Freshwater Wetland
Freshwater Wetland
Freshwater Wetland

Waterbody Name

Unnamed Tributary to Norway

Creek

Percival Lake
Pigeon Creek
Lapworth Creek
Lower Decatur Lake
Middle Decatur Lake
Decatur Lake
Blackbird Bend
Snyder Bend Lake

Segment Description

mouth to unnamed tributary

Percival Lake

from N. Pigeon Cr to Campbell Cr., Harrison Co.

Lapworth Creek

entire wetland
entire wetland
entire wetland
entire wetland
entire wetland

Listing
Cycle
2006

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006




